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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

1|HEADLAMP O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)
FRONT FENDER O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD O/S (CONSISTENT)

SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS O/S
(CONSISTENT)

FRONT FENDER INNER FILTER GARNISH O/S
(CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT FENDER 'HYBRID' EMBLEM O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT KNUCKLE ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT LOWER ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT DRIVE SHAFT O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT DOOR HINGES O/S @$105.00(CONSISTENT)
FRONT DOOR CHECKER O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR INNER RUBBER O/S (CONSISTENT)
FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD O/S (CONSISTENT)

SET FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS O/S
(CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR & MOTOR O/S
(CONSISTENT)

1|FRONT DOOR SPEAKER O/S (CONSISTENT)
1|FRONT DOOR FRAME GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)
1|FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S (CONSISTENT)

FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR O/S (CONSISTENT)

NOT NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
BADLY DENTED
NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY

DISTORTED

DEFORMED
NECESSARY
BENT

BENT
NECESSARY
BENT

NOT NECESSARY
BADLY DENTED
DEFORMED
LOWER BENT
TWISTED
NECESSARY
TORN
NECESSARY

BENT / JAMMED

CRACKED
NECESSARY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR
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1,880.10
1,422.20

50.00
991.00
288.20

50.00

121.30

455.10
105.10
755.20
748.50
350.00
688.20
1,488.20
1,680.50
675.80
210.00
155.10
245.20
845.20
50.00

499.20

350.00
115.00
899.10

689.50

845.00

50.00

121.30

186.20
85.70
499.15
495.40
350.00
540.20
1,466.10
488.20
98.00
148.20
211.20
750.50
50.00

455.20

288.30
115.00
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1|FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY O/S (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 1,280.10 -
1|ROCKER PANEL GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED / TORN 885.10 805.10
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - -2,012.19
17,972.90 6,036.56
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT SPORT RIM O/S (CONSISTENT) (SN) BENT / WARPED 900.00 680.00
1|FRONT TYRE O/S (CONSISTENT) (SN) SERVICEABLE 250.00 -
1,150.00 680.00
LABOUR
TO CHECK WIRING . 50.00 20.00
TO TRANSFER FRONT DOOR MECHANISM . 100.00 60.00
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE 180.00 120.00
TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT. 150.00 80.00
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX DASHBOARD . NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN . NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING . 150.00 80.00
TO RESET & REPROGRAMME SYSTEM. 180.00 50.00
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED 1,200.00 600.00
PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT
BUMPER,FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S AND FRONT
DOOR INNER PILLAR O/S .
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,500.00 800.00
4,040.00 1,810.00
GRAND TOTAL 23,162.90 8,526.56
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 6,800.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




