

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLX 9217P

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	HEADLAMP O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,880.10	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,422.20	-
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	-
1	FRONT FENDER O/S (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	991.00	845.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	288.20	-
1	SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT FENDER INNER FILTER GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	121.30	121.30
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	455.10	186.20
1	FRONT FENDER 'HYBRID' EMBLEM O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	105.10	85.70
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	755.20	499.15
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	748.50	495.40
1	FRONT KNUCKLE ARM BEARING O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	350.00	350.00
1	FRONT LOWER ARM O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT	688.20	540.20
1	FRONT DRIVE SHAFT O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,488.20	-
1	FRONT DOOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	BADLY DENTED	1,680.50	1,466.10
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER PROTECTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	675.80	488.20
2	FRONT DOOR HINGES O/S @\$105.00(CONSISTENT)	LOWER BENT	210.00	98.00
1	FRONT DOOR CHECKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	TWISTED	155.10	148.20
1	FRONT DOOR INNER RUBBER O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	245.20	211.20
1	FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD O/S (CONSISTENT)	TORN	845.20	750.50
1	SET FRONT DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	FRONT DOOR GLASS REGULATOR & MOTOR O/S (CONSISTENT)	BENT / JAMMED	499.20	455.20
1	FRONT DOOR SPEAKER O/S (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	350.00	288.30
1	FRONT DOOR FRAME GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	115.00	115.00
1	FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	899.10	-
1	FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR O/S (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	689.50	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21006914/Ubs3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT DOOR MIRROR ASSY O/S (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,280.10	-
1	ROCKER PANEL GARNISH O/S (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED / TORN	885.10	805.10
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-	-2,012.19
			17,972.90	6,036.56
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRONT SPORT RIM O/S (CONSISTENT) (SN)	BENT / WARPED	900.00	680.00
1	FRONT TYRE O/S (CONSISTENT) (SN)	SERVICEABLE	250.00	-
			1,150.00	680.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CHECK WIRING .		50.00	20.00
	TO TRANSFER FRONT DOOR MECHANISM .		100.00	60.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED FRONT UNDER CARRIAGE .		180.00	120.00
	TO CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		150.00	80.00
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX DASHBOARD .	NOT NECESSARY	380.00	-
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN .	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING .		150.00	80.00
	TO RESET & REPROGRAMME SYSTEM.		180.00	50.00
	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACED PARTS.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT BUMPER,FRONT DOOR OUTER PILLAR O/S AND FRONT DOOR INNER PILLAR O/S.		1,200.00	600.00
	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.		1,500.00	800.00
			4,040.00	1,810.00
	GRAND TOTAL		23,162.90	8,526.56
	DECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM DEPAIRS			6 900 00

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		6,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM21006914/Ubs3q2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser